FTB-8510G Packet Blazer
NETWORK TESTING – TRANSPORT AND DATACOM
10 GIGABIT ETHERNET TEST MODULE
Telecom Test and Measurement
FTB-400 Universal Test System
FTB-200 Compact Platform
Platform Compatibility

Beijing New Century Hotel Office Tower, Room 1754-1755 Beijing 100044 P. R. CHINA Tel.: +86 (10) 6849 2738 Fax: +86 (10) 6849 2662
No. 6 Southern Capital Gym Road
ORDERING INFORMATION
FTB-8510G-XX
MODULE
MODULE SPECIFICATIONS
FTB-8510G-LAN FTB-8510G-WAN FTB-8510G-LAN/WAN
Port One 10 Gigabit Ethernet port One 10 Gigabit Ethernet port One 10 Gigabit Ethernet port
Connector type LC LC LC
Optical transceiver 850 nm optics (10GBASE-SR) 850 nm optics (10GBASE-SW) 850 nm optics (10GBASE-SR/-SW)
1310 nm optics (10GBASE-LR) 1310 nm optics (10GBASE-LW) 1310 nm optics (10GBASE-LR/-LW)
1550 nm optics (10GBASE-ER) 1550 nm optics (10GBASE-EW) 1550 nm optics (10GBASE-ER/-EW)
Port capacity Full-line-rate traffic generation and analysis Full-line-rate traffic generation and analysis Full-line-rate traffic generation and analysis
Ethernet testing RFC 1242, RFC 2544, RFC 3393, multistream RFC 1242, RFC 2544, RFC 3393, multistream RFC 1242, RFC 2544, RFC 3393, multistream
traffic generation and analysis, EtherBERT traffic generation and analysis, EtherBERT traffic generation and analysis, EtherBERT
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Size (H x W x D) 25 mm x 96 mm x 260 mm (1 in x 3 in x 10 in)
Weight (without transceiver) 0.5 kg (1.2 lb)
Temperature operating 0 °C to 40 °C (32 °F to 104 °F)
storage —40 °C to 60 °C (—40 °F to 140 °F)
Model
FTB-8510G-LAN = Packet Blazer 10 GigE, 1 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet
LAN PHY (10.3125 Gbit/s)
FTB-8510G-WAN = Packet Blazer 10 GigE, 1 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet WAN PHY
(9.953 Gbit/s)
FTB-8510G-LAN/WAN = Packet Blazer 10 GigE, 1 port 10 Gigabit Ethernet
LAN and WAN PHY (10.3125 and 9.953 Gbit/s)
Example: FTB-8510G-LAN
OPTION
FTB-8585 = Software option converting an FTB-8510G-LAN or
FTB-8510G-WAN to a FTB-8510G-LAN/WAN model.
NET-SDK = .NET automation software development kit and
programmer’s guide
ACCESSORIES
FTB-85900 =10GBase-SR/-SW (850 nm, LAN/WAN PHY) LC connectors;
optical XFP transceiver module for 8510G Packet Blazer
FTB-85901 =10GBase-LR/-LW (1310 nm, LAN/WAN PHY) LC connectors;
optical XFP transceiver module for 8510G Packet Blazer
FTB-85902 = 10GBase-ER/-EW (1550 nm, LAN/WAN PHY) LC connectors;
optical XFP transceiver module for 8510G Packet BlazerSpecifications are subject to change without notice.